PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean A. Trumbull	01/07/2009
Michael Roy Stute	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global DataGuard, Inc.	
Street Address:	14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 610	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12350192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)239-8900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-239-8900

Email: DARIN@CKPTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CASH KLEMCHUK POWERS TAYLOR LLP

Address Line 1: CAMPBELL CENTRE II

Address Line 2: 8150 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 157

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0464.0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin M. Klemchuk

Total Attachments: 5

source=8_Assignment#page1.tif source=8_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022073 FRAME: 0497 JP \$40.00 123

500748332

source=8_Assignment#page3.tif source=8_Assignment#page4.tif source=8_Assignment#page5.tif

	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dean A. Trumbull	Name: Global DataGuard, Inc.
Michael Roy Stute	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 610
Execution Date(s) January 7, 2008	
X Assignment Merger	City C. II
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 75254
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zipi <u>73234</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Cash Klemchuk Powers Taylor LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
\	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8150 N Central Expressway, Suite 1575	X Enclosed
Cit Cot 7 (ad 1000). 8150 N Central Expressway, Julie 1575	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75206</u>	
Phone Number: <u>214-239-8900</u>	
Fax Number: 214-550-2671	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: earmackptlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: WM	January 7, 2008
Signature	Date
Darin M. Klemchuk Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made between Global DataGuard, Inc., a Texas corporation with an address at 14800 Landmark Blvd., Ste 610, Dallas, TX 75254 (the "Assignee") on one side, and Dean A. Trumbull, a resident of Bartonville, TX USA, and Michael Roy Stute, a resident of Plano, TX USA (collectively the "Inventors"), on the other side.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented systems and methods of identity and access management (the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed U.S. patent applications for the Invention as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Dean A. Trumbull is an employee and Chief Operating Officer of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Michael Roy Stute is an employee and Chief Technical Officer of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights, including patent rights, to the Inventions and Patent Applications and any patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to prosecute the Patent Applications and any Patents that may issue therefrom, maintain any subsequent registrations, and be responsible for enforcing the Patents, at its sole discretion.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee and Inventors agree as follows.

- 1. Inventors hereby assign without limitation to the Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patent Applications, and Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Inventors hereby transfer and convey to the Assignee the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.
- 2. Inventors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, in the making and prosecution of any other applications for patents that the Assignee may

elect to make covering the Inventions herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any applications for reissue, applications for reexamination, applications for foreign patent rights, or any proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Inventions, investing in Assignees exclusive title in and to all such other applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interferences, which may arise involving said Inventions, or any applications or patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths, which may be requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of these Patent Assignments; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said Inventions, and at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

[Signature page follows]

Patent Assignment - Trumbull & Stute

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective January 7, 2009.

The Assignee:

Global DataGuard, Inc.

By: Scorr Paly

Title: Chief Executive Officer

The Inventors

Jean A. Trumbull

Michael Roy Smite

Patent Assignment - Trumbull & State

Exhibit A

Title of Invention	Filing date	Serial No.
Identity and Access	January 7, 2008	61/019,535
Management System and		
Method		
Systems and Methods of	January 7, 2009	*
Identity and Access	1	
Management		

^{*} The Inventors and Assignee agree to allow the application number to be inserted above, after the serial number is assigned by the US Patent and Trademark Office.

Patent Assignment - Trumbull & Stute

RECORDED: 01/07/2009